# OP \$140.00 46775

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445033

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONTAGE CAPITAL II, L.P.		09/28/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELIGO, INC.	
Street Address:	230 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite A	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4677533	CELIGO
Registration Number:	4648009	CELIGO
Registration Number:	4596365	
Registration Number:	4584135	INTEGRATOR
Registration Number:	4572415	SMARTCONNECTOR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

**Email:** patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Celigo - IP Release (Montage) - executed#page1.tif

source=Celigo - IP Release (Montage) - executed#page2.tif source=Celigo - IP Release (Montage) - executed#page3.tif source=Celigo - IP Release (Montage) - executed#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September <u>28</u>, 2017, by Montage Capital II, L.P. ("Lender"), in favor of Celigo, Inc., a California corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business currently located at 230 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite A, Redwood City, CA 94065.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patents and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDE	R:	
Montage	Capital II, I	
Ву:		•
Name: _	Mike Rose	
Title: _	Managing Director	

# EXHIBIT A

# Copyrights

If None, check this box: ☑

<u>Description</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>

# EXHIBIT B

## Patents

If None, check this box: ☑

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue /Application <u>Date</u>

# EXHIBIT C

## Trademarks

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2015 at Reel Number 5468 and Frame Number 0001.

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Application / Reg. Date
CELIGO	86142521	4677533	January 27, 2015
CELIGO	86142486	4648009	December 2, 2014
0	86163907	4596365	September 2, 2014
INTEGRATOR	86163955	4584135	August 12, 2014
SMARTCONNECTOR	86162397	4572415	July 22, 2014

**RECORDED: 09/29/2017**